

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5435/2009

INDERPAL SINGH @ KALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 17/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has appeared. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks as a last chance.

Service of notice in r/o respondent No. 2 is awaited. However, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate propose to appear for respondent No. 2 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

List the matter on 19.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar