

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5435/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CRLM No. 3407/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERPAL SINGH @ KALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, bail and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR Nos. 1-2

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.

For RR Nos. 3-4

Mr. Abhiman Shrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
SLP(Crl.) No. 5435 of 2009

2

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that  
the Special Leave Petition be dismissed as  
withdrawn. In the facts of the case, we are not  
inclined to grant this prayer at this stage.

Learned counsel for the State of Punjab seeks  
time to file counter affidavit and get further  
instructions in the matter. Four weeks' time is  
granted to do the needful.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER