

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5435/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CRLM No. 3407/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERPAL SINGH @ KALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, bail and office report)

Date: 17/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG.

For RR Nos. 1-2

Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For RR No. 3-4

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the petitioner does not want to press the

bail application it is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(Crl.) No. 5435/2009

2

...2/-

We, however, direct issuance of notice to Dr.

Sukh Raj Singh Gill. who was at the relevant time

Emergency Medical Officer at the Government
Medical College & Rajindra Hospital, Patiala.

Notice be served on him through the Principal
of the Government Medical College & Rajindra
Hospital, Patiala as also through the Standing
Counsel for the State of Punjab who is before us
returnable within two weeks.

Put up the matter on 7th March, 2011.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER